



\$~81

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2860/2025**

MOHD. SHER NABI CHAMAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Satish Pandey, Ms. Harshika
Tiwari, Mr. Sarveshwar Singh and
Ms. Jay Jaimini Pandey, Advocates

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, ASC for the
State

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

12.09.2025

CRL.M.A. 27469/2025 (to refrain R-3 and R-4 from taking any coercive action)

1. By way of instant application, the applicant prays for issuance of direction to restrain respondent nos. 3 and 4 from taking any coercive action against the petitioner, till the disposal of the present writ petition.
2. At request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner/applicant, list this application on date already fixed i.e. 13.11.2025.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

SEPTEMBER 12, 2025/ns