



\$~54 & 55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 2860/2025 & CRL.M.A. 27469/2025

MOHD. SHER NABI CHAMAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Satish Pandey, Mr. Sarveshwar Singh and Mr. Dwaipayan Chatterjee, Advocates

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Arjit Sharma and Ms. Sakshi Jha, Advocates appearing on behalf of Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, ASC (Criminal).

(55)

+ W.P.(CRL) 2926/2025

MOHD SHER NABI CHAMAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Satish Pandey, Mr. Sarveshwar Singh and Mr. Dwaipayan Chatterjee, Advocates

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Arjit Sharma and Ms. Sakshi Jha, Advocates appearing on behalf of Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, ASC (Criminal).

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

13.11.2025

1. Status Report is not on record. Let the same be filed, at least two days prior to the next date of hearing.



2. List on 09.01.2026.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

NOVEMBER 13, 2025/zp/ap