



\$~48 & 49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 2860/2025 & CRL.M.A. 27469/2025

MOHD. SHER NABI CHAMAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Satish Pandey, Mr. Satya Brat
Tiwari and Mr. Megh Raj Singh,
Advocates.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, ASC for State
alongwith Mr. Arjit Sharma and Ms.
Sakshi Jha, Advs.
SI Akash Kumar and Insp. Aavesh
Kumar, PS Bhajanpura.

+ W.P.(CRL) 2926/2025

MOHD SHER NABI CHAMAN

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, ASC for State
alongwith Mr. Arjit Sharma and Ms.
Sakshi Jha, Advs.
SI Akash Kumar and Insp. Aavesh
Kumar, PS Bhajanpura.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

09.01.2026

%



Re-notify on 27th April 2026.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

JANUARY 9, 2026

hb